Introduction
THE GP K series LED is an energy efficient and ultra compact new light source, combining the lifetime and
reliability advantages of high power LED with the brightness of conventional lighting. K series can be drive
current rating from 350 mA to 700mA as your various needed.
GP K series LED that delivers elevated standards for light output, flux density and manufacture ability.
Offering better flux density, lumens per package and power handling capabilities.
Feature
■ Create more useable light and higher flux density

Product Nomenclature
GP K series LED is tested and binned at 350mA.
The part number designation is explained as follows:
GS - A B C D E
Where:
A — designates Power LED package (K for Lead Frame type)
B — designates package platform (7 for Lead Frame black concave cup)
C — designates view angle (A for 140 degrees, B for 120 degrees)
D — designates color variant (I for IR)
E — designates chip classification
Environmental Compliance
THE LED BU is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. GP K
series LED is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic
equipment, namely the RoHS directive.  THE LED BU will not intentionally add the following restricted materials to
the GP K series LED: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or
polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
Visual Appearance of GP K series LED
All lighted GP K series LED product will provide comparable Lambertian beam performance, suitable for use with
commercially available optical systems. Without power, LED die within different reels may appear visually different.
Luminous Flux characteristics
Flux Characteristics for GP K series LED — TJ = 25°C
Table 1.
Performance at Test Current
Color Part Number
Typical Optical
Power (mW)
Drive Current (mA)
IR GS-K7AIQ4 180 350
IR GS-K7AIQ4 250 350
Notes for Table 1:
1.  Minimum luminous flux or radiometric power performance guaranteed within published operating
conditions. THE LED BU maintains a tolerance of ± 10% on flux measurements.
2. Typical luminous flux performance when device is operated within published operating conditions.
3. GP K series LED products with even higher luminous flux and radiometric power levels will become
available in the future.
4.  All radiation patterns are Lambertian.
Optical Characteristics
GP K series LED at Test Current[1] , TJ = 25°C
Table 2.
Notes for Table 2:
1. Test current is 350 mA for all GS-K7 products.
2. Dominant wavelength is derived from the CIE 1931 Chromaticity diagram and represents the perceived
color. THE LED BU maintains a tolerance of ± 1 nm for dominant wavelength measurements.
3. CCT ±5% tester tolerance.
4. Spectral width at ½ of the peak intensity.
5. Viewing angle is the off axis angle from lamp centerline where the luminous intensity is ½ of the peak value.
Dominant Wavelength [2
]λD
 or Color Temperature [3]
CCT
Color Min. Typ. Max.
Typical
Spectral
Half-width
[5]
(nm)
∆λ1/2
Typical
Temperature
Coefficient of
Dominant
Wavelength
(nm/℃)
∆λD/ ∆TJ
Typical
Viewing
Angle
[6]
(degrees)
2θ 1/2
IR 930 nm 940 nm 950 nm  0.10 140
Electrical Characteristics
Electrical Characteristics at 700mA for GP K series LED,